
OFFICIAL 
G-Cloud Direct Award – Board Intelligence 

Contract Reference: CCSO19A56 
 

 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
© Crown copyright 2018 

V1.1 07/08/20 

 

CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN) 
 
 

Contract Title: Contract for the Provision of G-Cloud – Board Intelligence (The Contract) 

Contract Reference: CCSO19A56 - 1 Contract Change Number: CCN-001 

 Date CCN issued: 03/08/2020 Date Change Effective from: 27/08/2020 

Between: The HM Treasury (The Customer) and Board Intelligence Limited (The Supplier) 
 
1. The Contract is varied as follows: 

1.1. Contract to be extended by one year from 27th August 2020 to 26th August 2021. 
1.2. The pricing for the 1 year extension remains the same as the original contract (£35,040.00 ex VAT)  

·       REDACTED 
·       REDACTED 
·       REDACTED 
·       REDACTED 
·       REDACTED 
Increasing the overall contract value to a maximum of £70,080.00. This is in line with the Suppliers 
listed pricing on the digital marketing at of the time of the extension. 

1.3. There shall be no changes to the scope of the Contract 

2. Words and expressions in this Contract Change Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

3. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain 
effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice. 

 Change authorised to proceed by: (Customer’s representative):  
 
Signature Name and Job Title  Date 

   REDACTED    REDACTED    REDACTED 

 

Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier: 
 

Signature Name and Job Title  Date 

   REDACTED    REDACTED    REDACTED 

                                   



OFFICIAL 
G-Cloud Direct Award – Board Intelligence 

Contract Reference: CCSO19A56 
 

 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
© Crown copyright 2018 

V1.1 07/08/20 

 

Authorised for and on behalf of the Customer: 
 

Signature Name and Job Title  Date 

  REDACTED    REDACTED    REDACTED 

 

 


